CH \$65.00 375912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ally Bank		02/15/2019	State Bank: UTAH	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Master Woodcraft Cabinetry, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	232 North Marshall Industrial Avenue	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3759122	MASTER WOODCRAFT CABINETRY LLC
Registration Number:	3759123	MASTER WOODCRAFT CABINETRY LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0063-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ally-Master Woodcraft Release#page1.tif source=Ally-Master Woodcraft Release#page2.tif source=Ally-Master Woodcraft Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0051

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of February 15, 2019, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of Master Woodcraft Cabinetry, L.L.C. (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of June 4, 2018 (the "Grant") by Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6397/0434, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/155-7059799.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

State/Country Name	MARK	Status Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	The words	Registered	3,759,122	March 9.
	"Master			2010
	WoodCraft			
	Cabinetry LLC"			
	in stylized font.			
USA	The words	Registered	3,759,123	March 9,
	"Master			2010
	WoodCraft			
	Cabinetry LLC"			
	in stylized fonts			
	and an image of a			
	man making a			
	cabinet door.			

Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 02/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0054